
LT

L

L

T

T LT

LT

LT

M
A

G
IC

M
O

U
N

TA
IN

A
C

C
E

S
S

R
D

M

O
UNTA I NLAKE RD

LO
W

E
LL

LA
K

E
R

D

B
A

R
K

E
R

R
D

OLD TAVERN RD

VT ROUTE 11

VT ROUTE 11

OLD MANCHESTER RD

M
AIN

ST

E
VE

S

DR

M

AGIC CIR
OLD COU N TY

RD E

D
E

RR
Y

W
O

O
D

S

RD

POND
ST

A
N

D
E

R
S

ON

R
D

LITTLE

MICHIG
AN

RD

NMAIN ST

STO
N

E

PLACE

R
D

H
E

LL
S

P
E

A
K

R
D

PIERCE
RD

B
O

Y
N

T
O

N
R

D

NICHOLS

RD

LOVER
S

LN

LA
N

D
G

R
O

V
E

H
O

LL
O

W
 R

D
R

ID
G

E
 R

D

DALE RD

GLENRD

MOSES POND
RD

VT
R

O
U

TE
10

0

CROMACK
LN

S
P

R
U

C
E

LN

LITTLE POND RD

SHAW KNOLL RD

SUMMIT TRAIL
R

D

JAQUITHR
D

LA
W

R
E

N
C

E
H

ILL

R
D

FIELDS
RD

ROWLEY
CIR

M
ID

DLE
TOW

N
R

D

ADAM
S DR

OLDFARM

RD

STYLES
LN

H
O

LB
R

O
O

K
R

D

V
T

RO
UTE

11

J OHNSON

HILLRD

FORESTM
O

UN
TA

IN
R

D

RUSSETHILL
R

D

ROGERS
LN

ALANS WAY

BOB
PERRY LN

THR
E

E

P
O

ND
R

D

RED MAPLE
RD

NF
H

C
O

D
Y

 R
D

HESSELTIN
ERD

OLDSTOWELL HL

ARDI S LN

B
E

A
T

TIE
R

D

OLDCOUNTY RD W

M
A

IN
S

T

BURTON
RD

MOUNTAIN
RIDGE

RD

W
ESTON

ANDOVER RD

BATCHELDERS
BARN
RD

P
IP

E
R

H
IL

L
R

D

H
IGHLAND VIE

W
R

D

CLIFFS
LN

BLUE

JAY LN

THOMPSON
B

U
R

G
R

D

YA K
S

W
A

Y

VACATION
LODGES
RD

SOUTH RD
REST HAVEN RD

PARKER LN

ADAMS

LN

TOWN HWY 6

RO
B

E
R

T
S

RD

WILLIAMS
ST

SHER
W

O
O

D

F
R

S
T

B
E

E
C

H
W

O
O

D
L

N

RUSSEL
RD

R
O

W
L

E
Y

LN

T
O

W
N

H
W

Y
28

CASPER

LN

BIRCH
HILL

FARM RD

LEGALTRAIL 1

L

OOP RD

LE
G

A
L

T
R

A
IL 2

WOO
D

C
O

C
K

LN

P
IN

G
REE

PA
R

K
LN

D
E

R
R

Y

LN

MERRILLS
LN

S
LE

D

R
U

N
D

R

F
O

S
T

E
R

R
D

LIV
E

R
M

O
R

E

M
ILLS

R
D

WA LT

S

CAMP

R
D

T
O

W
N

H
W

Y
12

SP

RUCEHL

MOSS
BROOK RD

ALD
R

IC
HRD

H
U

B
B

LE
R

D

LANDGROVER
D

LANDGROVE RD

BEECH
NU

T

DR

CATLIN RD

DUTCH
M

A
N

S

LN

W
ILD

E

S

W
AY

V
A

LLE
Y

V
IE

W
D

R

M
ID

D
LE

R
DDOC

FARNUM RD

E
V

E
R

G

REEN LN

HOBART

RD

DER RY

W OODS E

GREEN
MOUNTAIN TRL

CEDAR
L N

O

BED

M
O

O

RE
R

D

OL D SAW
M

ILL

R
D

HIDE
AND
SEEK RD

B
R

E
E

D
S

H
ILL

D
R

BEN
T

LEY

D
R

HOR
T

O
N

R
D

STONEY BROOK
RD

BU
RN

T

M
EA

D
O

W
R

D

H
A

P
G

O
O

D
PO

N
D

R
D

C
O

B
B

L
E

H
ILL

R
D

TA
R

P
LE

Y

R
D

IC
E

H
O

U
S

E
RD

B
R

O
M

L
E

Y
F

A
R

M
R

D

CHAV
E

S
R

D

H
O

LD
E

N
H

IL
L

R
D

RED
P

IN
E

DR

W
ILD

C
A

T
D

R

V
T

R
O

U
T

E
100

TOWN HWY 7

MOFF
IT

R
D

UPHILL RD

MOO NSH
I

N

E
LN

WINHALL HOLLOW RD

HALSTEAD

LN

TALLW
O

O
D

CIR

SAVAGERD

M
A

N
S

F
IE

L
D

L
N

PRIEST LN

B
R

O
O

K
S

 L
N

M
O

R
G

A
N

H
IL

L
R

D

READ RDEXT

TO
W

N
H

W
Y

22

B
R

O
O

K

R
D

R
O

B
B

IE
S

RD

N
O

R
TH

RD

PARSONS LN

HOLT

MOUNTAIN RD

R
E

IL
LY

R
D

MAD TOM NOTCH RD

R
O

C
K

B
O

TT
O

M
LN

TROU
T

CLUB RD

A
N

D
O

V
E

R
R

ID
G

E
R

D

CHESTER MOUNTAIN RD

T
O

W
N

H
W

Y
5

D
A

N

BY MOUNT
TABOR RD

COBBLE

RIDGE

R D

Page 3 Page 3Page 8
Page 5

Page 1

Page 5

Page 2

Page 1

Page 7

Page 8

Page 3

Page 2 Page 8

Page 9

Page 5

Page 4

Page 3

Page 1 Page 10

Page 2

Page 7
Page 3

Page 8

Page 5

Page 8

Page 5
Page 4Page 7

Page 6

Page 12

Page 9

Page 12Page 11
Page 10

Page 6

Page 4 Page 13
Page 5

Page 19Page 18Page 15
Page 14

Page 4

Page 6

ESN 332
LAW : SHAFTSBURY VSP

FIRE : PERU FD
EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 349
LAW : WESTMINSTER VSP

FIRE : WESTON FD
EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 204
LAW : SHAFTSBURY VSP
FIRE : LONDONDERRY FD

EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 329
LAW : WESTMINSTER VSP
FIRE : LONDONDERRY FD

EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 162
LAW : RUTLAND VSP

FIRE : DANBY-MOUNT TABOR FD
EMS : NORTHSHIRE EMS

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 527
LAW : WESTMINSTER VSP

FIRE : SOUTH LONDONDERRY FD
EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 265
LAW : WINHALL PD
FIRE : WINHALL FD

EMS : WINHALL RESCUE
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 109
LAW : WESTMINSTER VSP

FIRE : CHESTER FD
EMS : CHESTER AMB
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 581
LAW : SHAFTSBURY VSP

FIRE : WESTON FD
EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 589
LAW : WESTMINSTER VSP

FIRE : CHESTER FD
EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ANDOVER

LANDGROVE

LONDONDERRY

MOUNT TABOR

PERU

WESTON

WINHALL

L o w e l l
L a k e

±
0 1.50.75 Miles

LANDGROVE

E911 Mapbook with GIS Data
Use constraints: The 911 related data
 layers (Esites, Landmarks, Roads,
Driveways, Footprints, Atlas Sheets, ESZ,
etc.) were developed and designed for
911 purposes only. The user should
understand that the nature of
the 911 data layers means they are never
complete. Each municipal government is
 responsible for maintenance of the 911
database. Other data (non-911 related)
used in the Vermont 911 Mapbook is
acquired from the Vermont Center for
Geographic Information
 (VCGI) (vcgi.vermont.gov) and
other Vermont organizations.

Disclaimer:
This Vermont 911 Mapbook and Public GIS
 data is for general reference only. Data layers
 that appear on the map may or may not be
accurate, current, or otherwise reliable. The
Enhanced 911 Board and the State of Vermont
make no representations of any kind, including
 but not limited to the warranties of
merchantability or fitness for a particular use,
nor are any such warranties to be implied with
 respect to the GIS data and Mapbook.

For questions/updates, contact:
Vermont Enhanced 911 Board
6 Baldwin St – 2nd Floor
Montpelier VT 05633-7960

Phone: 802-828-4911
Email: e911.info@vermont.gov
Web site:  e911.vermont.gov

9/16/2024



Legend
ESITES
SITETYPE

$ **COMMERCIAL

"é **CULTURAL

å **EDUCATIONAL

9 **GOVERNMENT

C **INDUSTRIAL

$ **OTHER COMMERCIAL

v **PUBLIC GATHERING

J **UTILITY

N ABANDONED

# ACCESS POINT

õ ACCESSORY BARN

% ACCESSORY BUILDING

o ± AIR SUPPORT / MAINTENANCE
FACILITY

¥{
AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL CENTER /
COMMAND CENTER

!Ä AIRPORT TERMINAL

ô AMBULANCE SERVICE

²́
AUDITORIUM / CONCERT HALL /
THEATER / OPERA HOUSE

© BANK

"p BOAT RAMP / DOCK

"b BORDER CROSSING

í BORDER PATROL

ÝÝ

Ê/ BREWERY

"U
BUS STATION / DISPATCH
FACILITY

÷ CAMP

Q CAMPGROUND

Ý CEMETERY

; CITY / TOWN HALL

!k COAST GUARD

!B COLLEGE / UNIVERSITY

¥k
COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION
SERVICE

õ COMMERCIAL FARM

j COMMERCIAL GARAGE

# COMMERCIAL W/RESIDENCE

, COMMUNICATION BOX

Y COMMUNICATION TOWER

!̄
COMMUNITY / RECREATION
FACILITY

Ö×C CONDOMINIUM

÷ COURT HOUSE

Jk CUSTOMS SERVICE

±°̄ DAY CARE FACILITY

%U DEVELOPMENT SITE

Z EBS TOWER

cO EMERGENCY PHONE / CALLBOX

!É
FAIR / EXHIBITION/ RODEO
GROUNDS

í
FERRY TERMINAL / DISPATCH
FACILITY

© FIRE STATION

[¡ FISH FARM / HATCHERY

ù FITNESS FACILITY

!U FOOD DISTRIBUTION CENTER

"H GAS STATION

X GATED W/BUILDING

U GATED W/O BUILDING

s GOLF COURSE

B GRAVEL PIT / QUARRY / MINE

!Ï GREENHOUSE / NURSERY

c5 GROCERY STORE

!x HARBOR / MARINA

$! HAZARDOUS MATERIALS FACILITY

%defgc HAZARDOUS STORAGE FACILITY

"' HEALTH CLINIC

u HELIPAD / HELIPORT / HELISPOT

!Z
HISTORIC SITE / POINT OF
INTEREST

®v HOSPITAL / MEDICAL CENTER

î HOUSE OF WORSHIP

!n HYDROELECTRIC FACILITY

!' ICE ARENA

²¶
INSTITUTIONAL RESIDENCE /
DORM / BARRACKS

4L LANDFILL

a LAW ENFORCEMENT

n{ LIBRARY

W
LODGING B&B / HOTEL / MOTEL /
INN

!A LOOKOUT TOWER

qp LUMBER MILL / SAW MILL

A@ MANUFACTURING FACILITY

ed MOBILE HOME

cA MORGUE

×ÖM MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING

²̧ MUSEUM

!Ã NATIONAL GUARD /

¬¶ NUCLEAR FACILITY

®s
NURSING HOME / LONG TERM
CARE

"k OFFICE BUILDING

j OIL / GAS FACILITY

%L OTHER

×ÖO OTHER RESIDENTIAL

ns OUTPATIENT CLINIC

J̀ PARK AND RIDE / COMMUTER

ó PHARMACY

!5 PICNIC AREA

!® POST OFFICE

!h
PRISON / CORRECTIONAL
FACILITY

I"
PRIVATE AND EXPRESS SHIPPING
FACILITY

O PSAP

!r PUBLIC BEACH

ÆM PUBLIC TELEPHONE

po PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY INTAKE

ÑØ PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL

5 PUMP STATION

ø RACE TRACK / DRAGSTRIP

I3 RAILROAD STATION

!) RESIDENTIAL FARM

ÆJ REST STOP / ROADSIDE PARK

!́ RESTAURANT

<ª! !
RETAIL FACILITY

ÆR RV HOOKUP

Þ SCHOOL K / 12

; SEASONAL HOME

f SHOOTING RANGE

; SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

!, SKI AREA / ALPINE

/ SOLAR FACILITY

!Á SPORTS ARENA /

!â STATE CAPITOL

!¾ STATE GARAGE

cW STATE GOVERNMENT FACILITY

[j STATE PARK

GF STORAGE UNITS

d SUBSTATION

ì SUGARHOUSE

×ÖT TEMPORARY STRUCTURE

{ TOWN GARAGE

» TOWN OFFICE

!F TRAILHEAD

N TRANSFER STATION

ö UNKNOWN

!O US FOREST FACILITY

ÙG US GOVERNMENT FACILITY

]= UTILITY POLE W/PHONE

!Í VETERINARY HOSPITAL / CLINIC

!] VISITOR / INFORMATION CENTER

WAREHOUSE

¨ WASTE / BIOMASS FACILITY

h
WASTEWATER TREATMENT
PLANT

UT WATER TANK

#! WATER TOWER

# ¶ WIND FACILITY / WIND TOWER

[t YOUTH CAMP

ii



Legend
Roads

Interstate Highway

US Highway

State Highway

Town Highway Class 1

Town Highway Class 2

Town Highway Class 3

Town Highway Class 4

Private

Driveway

D D Discontinued Road

L LT T Legal Trail

Ferry

Military - no public access

National Forest Highway

State Forest Highway

Proposed

Rivers

Driveways

Hydrants
' Drafting Site

╗ä- Dry Hydrant

¬« Municipal Hydrant

¡ Pressurized Hydrant

Townline

Emergency Service Zones

FootPrints
Airport

Solar Field

Alpine Trail Easiest

Alpine Trail Intermediate

Alpine Trail Advanced

Alpine Trail Expert

Ý Ý Ý Ý
Ý Ý Ý Ý
Ý Ý Ý Ý

Alpine Glade Marked

Ý Ý Ý Ý
Ý Ý Ý Ý
Ý Ý Ý Ý

Alpine Glade Not Marked

Building

Farm

Golf Course

Quarry

Park

Shopping Center

Stadium/Arena

Other

Addressing Error

(!×ÖM Orange - Duplicated Addressed Building

!(÷ Yellow - Unnumbered Building



LANDGROVE Road Name Index 
 

  
ROAD NAME PAGE(S) 
  
ARDIS LN 2 
BEATTIE RD 6 
BREEDS HILL DR 2,3 
BROOK RD 3,5 
CEST LA VIE DR 5 
CODY RD 1,2,3,4 
HAPGOOD POND RD 2,3 
HESSELTINE RD 1 
HOLT MOUNTAIN RD 1 
JAQUITH RD 1 
LANDGROVE HOLLOW RD 5 
LANDGROVE RD 2,2,3,8,7 
LITTLE MICHIGAN RD 2 
NICHOLS RD 3,4 
OLD COUNTY RD E 2 
OLD COUNTY RD W 2 
RED PINE DR 5 
RIDGE RD 3,4,5 
RUSSET HILL RD 1 
SHAW KNOLL RD 2,9 
SLED RUN DR 2 
TARPLEY RD 2 
TOWN HWY 12 5,6 
UPHILL RD 2 
VALLEY VIEW DR 5 
VT ROUTE 11 3,5,8 
WINHALL HOLLOW RD 6 



-ä╗

-ä╗

#

õ

õõ
%

%

%

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

õ

%U

×ÖO

×ÖO

;

;

;

;

;;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;

;
;

;

; ;;
;

; ;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

; ;

;

;

;

;

L
L

L

T
T

T

L

T

T

L
L

L
L

T
T

T
T

ESN 349
LAW : WESTMINSTER VSP

FIRE : WESTON FD
EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 204
LAW : SHAFTSBURY VSP
FIRE : LONDONDERRY FD
EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 581
LAW : SHAFTSBURY VSP

FIRE : WESTON FD
EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

122

0

LANDGROVE

PERU

WESTON

81

23

70

54

72
97

88

78

89

61

2823
24

20
15

311
425

415

363 385309

426

284

251 394

392

244

221

382

296

217

368

403

36

19

209

186 79

123 108

110

255
245

250

298

419
0

70
521

0

0

30

JAQUITH RD

LA
N

DG
RO

VE
RD

LANDGROVE RD

LANDGROVE RD

R
U

S
S

E
T

H
ILL

R
D

HESSELTINERD

LEGAL TRAIL 1 LE
G

A
L T

R
A

IL 2

C
O

D
Y

 R
D

HOLT MOUNTAIN RD

Page 3

Page 2

Page 1

Page 7

Page 3

Page 2

± 0 0.25 0.50.13 Miles 9/16/20241 inch equals 750 feet Page: 1LANDGROVE



%

-ä╗

#

#

õ

õ

õ

õ

õõ

õ

õ

õ

%%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%%

%

%%

%

%

%

%

%

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷
÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

Ý

u î

W

W

%L

×ÖO

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;
;

;
;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;

;

;
;

;

;

;;
;

;
;

;

;

; ;;

;

;

;;
;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;;

;

;

;
;

;
;

;

;

;

;

/

{

»

C
ata

moun
t

T
ra

il

7
F1

Griffith
Brook

Landgrove
School

New
Cemetery

Old Cemetery

ESN 332
LAW : SHAFTSBURY VSP

FIRE : PERU FD
EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 204
LAW : SHAFTSBURY VSP
FIRE : LONDONDERRY FD

EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 581
LAW : SHAFTSBURY VSP

FIRE : WESTON FD
EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

155

0

LANDGROVE
PERU

WESTON

7

323
168

244

221

190

2

178
171

141

139

132

125
120

98

88

84

74

69

206

217

108

186

155

146

141

135

116

101

70

57

31

15

10

76

12

38

6

41

25
28

13

8
9

45

27
43

4914
53

46
55

23

2

11

13 49
4

8

53

2517

15

13
147

27

14

13

5

79

99

123

155

170

185 186

208209

210

222

239

246

270

306

383

3221
3239

239

5

67 1533

33

163

175

0

0

0

0

0

0

115

80

28

70

144

LITTLE M
ICHIG

AN
R

D

OLD COUNTY RD E

H
O

LD
E

N
H

IL
L

R
D

SUMMITTRAIL RD

SHAW KNOLL RD

B
R

E
E

D
S

H
IL

L
D

R

ARDIS LN

OLD COUNTY RD W

C
O

D
Y

R
D

C
O

D
Y

 R
D

D
A

N
B

Y
M

O
U

N
T

TA
B

O
R

R
D

S
LE

D
R

U
N

D
R

LAN
D

G
R

O
V

E
R

D

LA
N

D
G

R
O

V
E

R
D

HAPGOOD

POND
RD

TA
R

P
LE

Y
R

D

UPH

ILL RD

Page 1

Page 7

Page 3

Page 2

Page 9

Page 5

Page 3

± 0 0.3 0.60.15 Miles 9/16/20241 inch equals 833 feet Page: 2LANDGROVE



? ?

$

#

#

õ

õ

õ

õ

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%%

%

%

%

÷
÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

%U

W

ed

ed

%L

ÆR

;

;

;

;

;

;

;;
;

;

;

;

;

;
;
;
;;
;
;
;;
; ;

;

;

;
;

;

;;
;

;

;

;
;

;
;

; ;

;
;

;;

;
;

;
;

;

;
;

;;
;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

; ;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

; ;

;

;
;

;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;

;

;

;
;

;

;

; ;

;
;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

C
atamount Trail

North Landgrove

Staples
Cemetery

Jones Brook

Villiage
Inn Winter
Sports Area

ESN 204
LAW : SHAFTSBURY VSP
FIRE : LONDONDERRY FD

EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 329
LAW : WESTMINSTER VSP
FIRE : LONDONDERRY FD

EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

LANDGROVE

LONDONDERRY

PERU

WESTON35

7

26
23

143

123

1188
504

498
484

533

69

30

23

21
19

18
17

16

127

11
10

15

10

7

6

8

2517

15

13
147

10
8

8

5
40 2228

37

62

66
102

7378

92100

89

139
137

129

138

124

101

54
51

63

53221

3068

3239

3024

2

4

486

563

205

361

1627

1507

1318

1379 1420

1131

1013

902

811

684

904

1602

2460

2276

1839

1649

1473 1440

1301

1174
1229

1070

1245

1042

1005

938

923
770

2564

1271

2035

1501

1342
1182

1209

150

124

71

183
33

155

10

10

16

0

0

0

1878

705

927

28

2000

70

AND
ER

SO
N

R
D

OLD COUNTY RD E

NICHOLS RD

SHAW KNOLL RD

FOREST MOUN
TAIN

RD

C
O

D
Y

R
D

R
E

ILLY
 R

D

VACATION

LO
DGES

R

D

HAPGOOD POND RD

LANDGROVERD

LANDGROVE RD

LANDGROVE
RD

SPRUCE HL

BROOK RD

B
R

E
E

D
S

H
ILL

D
R

BARKER RD

R
ID

G
E

R
D

Page 2

Page 9

Page 5

Page 3

Page 1

Page 10

Page 2

Page 7Page 3

Page 5Page
8

Page 4

Page 6

± 0 0.3 0.60.15 Miles 9/16/20241 inch equals 833 feet Page: 3LANDGROVE



$

#

%

ed

ÆR

;

;

;

;

;
;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;

;

;

;

;

;

North
Landgrove

ESN 204
LAW : SHAFTSBURY VSP
FIRE : LONDONDERRY FD

EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 329
LAW : WESTMINSTER VSP
FIRE : LONDONDERRY FD

EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

LANDGROVE
LONDONDERRY

30

23

21

19

18
17

16

15

13

12
7

11

10

8

5

22

28

37

2

2564

10

16

LAN
D

G
R

O
VE R

D

LA
N

D
G

R
O

V
E

 R
D

CODY RD

NICHOLS RD

Page 1
Page 4

± 0 0.06 0.110.03 Miles 9/16/20241 inch equals 167 feet Page: 4LANDGROVE



?

? $

$

N

õ

õ

õ

%

%

%

%

%

%

%%%

%
%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

%

÷
÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷÷
÷

÷

÷
÷

÷

÷

÷
÷÷

÷

÷÷

÷

÷
÷

÷

÷

÷
÷

÷÷

÷ ÷÷
÷ ÷

÷
÷ ÷

÷÷
÷

÷

÷
÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

õ

õ

,
,

%U

%U

%U

"'

u

W

W

W

ed

ed

ed

ed

×ÖM

×ÖM
×ÖM

×ÖO

Þ

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;; ;
; ;;

;

;
;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;
; ;

;

; ;

;;; ;;
; ;
; ;

;

; ;

;;
;;
;

;

;

;
;

;
;

; ;

;
;

;

;

;

;
;

;

;

;

;

; ;

;

;

;

;

;
;
;

; ;

;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;

;
;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;
;

;

;

;

;

;

; ;

;

;

;

;
;

;

;
;

;

; ;

;

;

;;;

;

;

;
;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;

; ;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

Cata mount Trail

M
eadow

Bro ok Trails

Landgrove

Burnt
Meadow
Brook

Farnum Dam

Landgrove
Town Center

Mud Pond

Sherwood
Forest

Flood Brook
Union School

ESN 332
LAW : SHAFTSBURY VSP

FIRE : PERU FD
EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 204
LAW : SHAFTSBURY VSP
FIRE : LONDONDERRY FD

EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 329
LAW : WESTMINSTER VSP
FIRE : LONDONDERRY FD

EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 527
LAW : WESTMINSTER VSP
FIRE : SOUTH LONDONDERRY FD
EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

LANDGROVE

LONDONDERRY

PERU

6

259

229

200

282

127

317

34

44

23

17

3

16

22

150

127

41

93

306

16

62
118

220

249

350

280

656710

675 629 458
589 569

627 414

334
377

286
221

106

58

39

287

274
258

228

184

335 148

504 498

484

533

632 559

613
708

464

701 404

400719

291
292

252215

228191

192

116

75

710

338
303

312

255
230

282
159

140

49

543

474

54
51

39

35

34

8

63

78

25

12

1

61
73

114

115176
155

204
205
235

264

350

410

433

97

26

125
175

205
162 243

275

309
300

339
320

340
367

378
425412

452

532

566534 641

666

36 23

56 41

569

140

144 252

546

498
2 436475

43052

433
410

76 57
398

379
104 376

139
337

187

182
312

190

292

272

372

684

363

305

197

286

524

274

222

25
142

10263

123

113

58

5

558
464

225

49

47

173

575
603

124

20
718

159 81
195

504

375

334

385
459

249

162

24

222

427

499

59

373

601

335 809

462

38

302
61

78

656 825

45

604

691

193

91

723

190

587

89

387

56

260

0

0

705

320

191

50

VT ROUTE 11

VT ROUTE 11

VT ROUTE 11

A

L D RICH
RD

LA
N

D
G

R
O

V
E

H
O

LL
O

W
R

D

R
ID

G
E

R
D

G
LE

N
R

D

B
R

O
P

H
Y

L
N

HALSTE
A

D
LN

F
O

R
E

S
T

M
O

U
N

TA
IN

R
D

T
O

W
N

H
W

Y

12

HILL DR

TH
R

E
E

POND

R
D

FROG
XING

CEST LA VIE DR

M
O

U
N

TA
IN

R
ID

G
E

 R
D

BEECH
N

U
T

D
R

S
H

E
R

W
O

OD
FR

ST

B
IR

C
H

H
IL

L
FA

R
M

R
D

V
A

LL
E

Y
V

IE
W

 D
R

H
ID

E
A

N D SEEK RD

B
U

R
N

T
M

E
A

D
O

W
R

D

RED PINE

DR

R
O

W
LE

Y
LN

TA
LLW

O

OD CIR

TO
W

N
H

W
Y

22

BROOK

R
D

R
E

ILLY
R

D

Page 3

Page 3

Page 5

Page 8

Page 4

Page 12

Page 10

Page 6

Page 6

M u d  P o n d

± 0 0.3 0.60.15 Miles 9/16/20241 inch equals 833 feet Page: 5LANDGROVE



$

"é
$

# %

%

÷

ed

×ÖO

×ÖO

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;
;

; ;

;

;
;

;

Catamount Tra il

ESN 332
LAW : SHAFTSBURY VSP

FIRE : PERU FD
EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 204
LAW : SHAFTSBURY VSP
FIRE : LONDONDERRY FD
EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 527
LAW : WESTMINSTER VSP

FIRE : SOUTH LONDONDERRY FD
EMS : LONDONDERRY VOL RESCUE SQUAD

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 265
LAW : WINHALL PD
FIRE : WINHALL FD

EMS : WINHALL RESCUE
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

LANDGROVE LONDONDERRY

PERU

WINHALL

363

285

287

137

459

98

245

243

320

2021
1693

1846

18861325

1265

1667

1627

1572

19

11414

56

48

243

SOUTHRD

WINHALL HOLLOW RD

LIV
E

R
M

O
R

E
M

ILLS

R
D

BEATTIE
R

D

H
O

R
T

O
N

R
D

T
O

W
N

H
W

Y
12

R
O

W
LE

Y
LN

Page 5

Page 12

Page 10

Page 6

Page 5

M
u

d
P

o
n

d

± 0 0.2 0.40.1 Miles 9/16/20241 inch equals 667 feet Page: 6LANDGROVE




